Morgan County Water District 1009 Hwy 172 West Liberty, Ky. 41472 606-743-1204 (Office) 606-743-9585 (Fax)

Roy Collett, Chairman Zachary Engle, Secretary/Treasurer Holli Litteral William Holbrook Donnie Gunnell

July 28, 2016

Mr. Jeff Derouen Executive Director Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

AUG -1 2016

RECEIVED

Public Service Commission

RE: Morgan County Water District

Case No. 2016-0068

Dear Mr. Derouen:

The Morgan County Water District is in receipt of the PSC Staff Report for the above referenced project. We understand that a rate increase of 26.56% has been calculated by the PSC Staff. However, the Morgan County Water District feels a rate increase of this magnitude would be too large a burden for our customers. We would like to increase our rates by 15% as submitted in the initial application.

Please contact Kyle Risner if you need additional information. His electronic mail address is morganwater@gmail.com.

Sincerely,

Roy Collett, Chairman

Morgan County Water District

RC:mab

cc: Matt Baker, Cann-Tech, LLC

The Morgan County Water District is an equal opportunity provider and employer.